

È

SLP(C)No. 2869 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2869/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/1996 in WP 418/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LAUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJA JAGDISH PRATAP SAHI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 31/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh U.Upadhyay,adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Siddharth Yadav,adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

The prayer for further time to take steps for substitution of legal representative of the deceased respondent No.1 is rejected. The special leave petition stands dismissed as abated so far as respondent No.1 is concerned. The effect of this order on the entire case will be considered at the appropriate stage.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master