

¾
SLP(C)No. 2869 OF 1999

ITEM No.32

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2869/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/1996 in WP 418/92
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJA JAGDISH PRATAP SAHI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for c/delay in
filing SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 22/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Rakesh U.Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Siddharth Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
0 I.A.No.4 & 5/2000:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
We have heard Shri Rakesh U.Upadhyay learned
counsel appearing for the applicants.
Delay in filing the substitution petition is
condoned and the prayer to bring on record the legal
representatives of the deceased respondents 2,3 and 4 is
allowed.

.PA

:2:

Mr.Siddharth Yadav advocate states that he has
instruction to appear for the legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.3 and waives notice. Notice be
issued to the legal representatives of the deceased
respondents 2 and 4 who have been impleaded as parties.
The notice will be returnable by four weeks. Dasti
service in addition is permitted.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master