

j  
SLP(C)No. 2869 OF 1999  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 5

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2869/1999  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/1996 in WP 418/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DWARIKA SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgm  
ent and exemption from filing O.T. and recalling the order and substitution of L.Rs of the dec  
eased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution application ordered.

Application for recalling the order is allowed.

Special leave granted.

Fresh notice will go to the substituted parties in  
the appeal.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master